filing pursuant to the Uniform Commercial Cod	le.	Sheets Presented:	3. Maturity Date (Optional):
1. Debtor(s) (Last Name First) and Address(es):		S) Name(s) And Address(es): Y	4. For Fitting Officer Date, Time, File New
RUTH W. PHILLIPS & J. C.	U-Fill'er-U		Filling Common Services
REDDING	P. O. Box 9	718	8 4 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5
T/A 5 Points Trading Post	Greensboro,	N. C. 27408 💸	三 三田間 00
3101 High Point Road Winston-Salem, N. C.		6	0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
7. This Financing Statement covers the fo	lowing types or iten	ns of collateral:	0 III 23 X
(Describe real estate, including record owner if Item 6 is	2000年 2000		
<ol> <li>All gasoline inventory</li> </ol>	and the proc	eeds from 🐧	N.S.S.S.
sales thereof. (Gaso	line sold on	consignment.)	5. Assignee(s) of Secured Party, Address(es):
2. Gasoline tanks, numps.			
<ol><li>Gasoline tanks, pumps, signs, gasoline light</li></ol>	remote conso	res, gasorine	
equipment.	s, and rerace	a gasorrie	
			6. The described crops are growing or to be grown on the real property described in
			ltem 7.
			The described goods are or are to be affixed to the real_property described in
Proceeds- Products of the colleteral are also covere			p Jilem 7.
8. Signatures: III debtor's signature omitted pursuant to G. RUTH W. PHILLIPS & J. C. R		eason. U-F/I	ER-UP//IND
BLESCE Therips James C	Kelling	Ву	fille
SieeA xo (e) votdod	no(s <u>)</u>	TATEMENT	Secured Party(les) or Assignee(s)
(1) Filing Officer Copy — Numerical	FINANCING :	> 1 AST ETM C 14 1	Standard Form Approved by ALL STATES SHOWN ON STUB UCC 1

NORTH CAROLINA GUILFORD COUNTY

CONSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

THIS AGREEMENT made and entered into this 23rd day of OCTOBER

. 19.78

120

by and between U-FILLER-UP, INC., a North Carolina Corporation, hereinafter referred to as "DISTRIBUTOR", and RUTH W. PHILLIPS

J. C. REDDING

5 POINTS TRADING POST

Individually and t/

OT

Corporation

State of Inc.

Trade name

hereinafter referred to as "OPERATOR".

## WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, DISTRIBUTOR is the owner of complete self-service gasoline equipment consisting of tanks, pumps, signs, remote control equipment, and other related items hereinafter referred to as the "UNIT"; and WHEREAS, OPERATOR owns or holds lawful possession of the property described in Exhibit "A" which is attached hereto and made a part of this Agreement as though set out herein in full, and WHEREAS, OPERATOR desires that DISTRIBUTOR install the UNIT on the property described on Exhibit "A" and furnish its petroleum products to OPERATOR on a consignment basis wherein DISTRIBUTOR is a consignor and OPERATOR is a consignee and DISTRIBUTOR agrees to do so upon the terms and conditions hereinafter set forth; NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the mutual covenants set forth herein and the sum of ten (\$10.00) dollars by each party paid to the party of the other part, the parties hereto agree as follows:

1. INSTALLATION OF EQUIPMENT: DISTRIBUTOR will install the UNIT on said property in a workmanlike manner at its sole expense, provided that such location and manner of installation are approved by all governmental authorities having jurisdiction over the matter including but not limited to building inspectors, fire marshals, state highway authorities, and city councils, within one-hundred eighty days after such approval.

2. MAINTENANCE AND OPERATION: DISTRIBUTOR shall maintain the UNIT at all times in good working order and OPERATOR shall not be liable for any expense of repair or replacement thereof; provided, OPERATOR promptly shall report to DISTRIBUTOR any breakdown of the UNIT and DISTRIBUTOR shall use due diligence to repair same. OPERATOR shall furnish personnel to attend the UNIT and said personnel shall be the employees of the OPERATOR and not the DISTRIBUTOR. DISTRIBUTOR shall supply persoleum products sold through the UNIT in a normal and convenient delivery schedule and accordance with applicable laws.

3. UTILITIES: OPERATOR shall furnish without charge to DISTRIBUTOR all utilities necessary to

IBIK 1254P 1350

125411351

	LANG KENG KASANDAH KENGGER MULAHER KASEHORIO KANDUNTUK MULAH KENG PROPERTUKAN	MARIA MARRI PERTUKARAN MERIKAKAN MER
ment snall not be const	trued to result in the creation of, a able for the acts or omissions of an	The state of the s
9. TERMS AND the date hereof and as granted the right to red ditions of the first term	D TERMINATION: The initial to s a part of the consideration here new this Agreement for an addition; this agreement will be automati	erm of this Agreement shall be for a period of five (5) years from eof, it is agreed that DISTRIBUTOR shall have and is hereby onal five (5) year term, on the same terms and upon the same contically renewed for said additional five (5) year period unless DIStithin ninety (90) days of its expiration of the primary term of this
Agreement of its electi not extend beyond the the property, and OPI the property. In the ev TRIBUTOR shall hav	ion not to renew this Agreement. I primary or any renewal term of : ERATOR agrees to furnish DIST vent OPERATOR fails to perform we the right but no duty during th	Notwithstanding the foregoing, the term of this Agreement shall any lease under which the OPERATOR holds lawful possession of TRIBUTOR with a complete copy of all lease agreements covering a soligations under this Agreement, then in that event the DIShe term of this Agreement, to remove all or any part of the UNIT.
touch and concern the OPERATOR or any or MENT shall be annex	property to run with the land and wner of the estate of the OPERAT xed hereto.	is Agreement and all covenants herein contained shall be deemed to d be binding upon all persons who shall succeed to the estate of the TOR and any owner of the property whose consent to this AGREE deep the property whose consent to this AGREE deep containing the state of the containing the containing the state of the containing the co
of preventing or probil may be terminated at 12. UNIFORM	biting the performance by DISTI the election of the DISTRIBUTO COMMERCIAL CODE — SHOP	d law, or ordinance, regulation or court decision shall have the effect RIBUTOR under the covenants of this Agreement, this Agreement OR. FORM AGREEMENT: The Operator has simultaneously excial code forms and a short form agreement putting all persons on
notice of this consignr 13. PORTION I competent jurisdiction 14. LICENSES UTOR, DISTRIBUTO	ment sales agreement.  DEEMED UNENFORCEABLE:  unconstitutional or unenforceable  , TAXES, ETC.: Inasmuch as the	Should any portion of this Agreement be deemed by any court of e the balance of the Agreement shall remain in full force and effect. the UNIT and its operation are the sole property of the DISTRIB- y privilege taxes and personal property taxes and all other taxes
15. APPLICAB. of this Agreement.	LE LAW: It is stipulated and agr	rreed that the laws of North Carolina shall govern the interpretation
16. SUBLEASE mentioned property th assume said lease at th 17. COMPLET	he OPERATOR shall give first rig he same terms and under the same E AGREEMENT AND WAIVEI	e OPERATOR decides to sell or sublease its interest in the afore- ght of refusal to the DISTRIBUTOR to purchase said property or e conditions that it will be offered to the other parties. RS: The Agreement and any addendum attached hereto contains
not embodied herein si under or to insist upor variance with the term	hall be of any force and effect. No n strict compliance by the OPERA ns hereof shall constitute a waiver	ons, inducements or promises, oral or otherwise between the parties of failure of DISTRIBUTOR to exercise any right given to it here-ATOR of any obligation hereunder, and no custom or practice at r or DISTRIBUTOR'S right to demand exact and literal compliance by the OPERATOR shall not impair the DISTRIBUTOR'S right
rights as to such defau 18. ASSIGNM	ult or any subsequent act of defau ENT: Proceeds from the sale of p	ifferent nature, nor shall delay or omission of the DISTRIBUTOR'S ult. petroleum products held in trust by the OPERATOR may be as- STRIBUTOR without the consent of OPERATOR being first ob-
19. SEE	ADDENDUM.	,
WHEREAS, th	ne parties have executed this Agre	reement on this 23rd day of OCTOBER , 1978
,	5.	U-FILLER-UP INO.
ATTEST:	. •	) ) fulle
		MY-XA-X
	Secretary Secretary	Secretary - General Manager
Asst	•	By Operator-Consignee
Asst R RAND SUILFORD O NOTARY	DELI COBB	
R RAÑO SUILFORD O NOTARY	COUNTY NO	RUTH W PHILLIPS  J. C. REDDING
R RAÑO SUILFORD O NOTARY	COUNTY NO	By Operator-Consigned  RUTH W PHILLIPS  LC Medicing
Asst R RAND SUILFORD C NOTARY	COUNTY NO	RUTH W PHILLIPS  J. C. REDDING
R RAÑD SUILFORD O NOTARY	COUNTY NO	RUTH W PHILLIPS  J. C. REDDING
Asst R RAND SUILFORD C NOTARY	COUNTY NO	RUTH W PHILLIPS  J. C. REDDING
R RAÑD SUILFORD O NOTARY	COUNTY NO	RUTH W PHILLIPS  J. C. REDDING  Individually and t/a 5 POINTS TRADING POST  or
R RAÑD SUILFORD O NOTARY	DELL COBB COUNTY NO PUBLIC  PUBLIC  TO THE PUBLIC	RUTH W PHILLIPS  J. C. REDDING  Individually and t/a 5 POINTS TRADING POST  or
R RAÑD SUILFORD O NOTARY	DELL COBB COUNTY NO PUBLIC  PUBLIC  TO THE PUBLIC	RUTH W PHILLIPS  J. C. REDDING  Individually and t/a 5 POINTS TRADING POST  or

## CONSTONMENT AGREEMENT AUDENDUV

WHEREAS, the parties to this Consignment Agreement mutually agree certain alterations, restrictions, and additions in said Agreement, the following amendments shall be set forth:

PARAGRAPH 5 - GASULINE PRICES: The price per callon shall be determined by the DISTRIBUTOR, however, OPERATOR may change signs and meters in accordance with the wishes of DISTRIBUTOR with the express consent from the DISTRIBUTOR.

PARACTORS 6 - AMENDMENT: The OPERATOR, as Consignee, shall be obliged to make U-FILL'ER-UP, INC.'s products available to the motoring oublic at times when that product is available to the courator and the wait is operating satisfactorily. This amendment shall be considered to mean that said obligation will only be effective durance the course of regular business hours this location where to the central public. Conversely, if said business is chosen the to in, flood, or other reasonable circumstances, the UTHTATOR, is not obligated to sell DISTERPUT, is products. However, failure of the option of the OPERATOR and result in a like of the OPERATOR and result in a like of the OPERATOR.

PANACYAPS TENTER'S COMMISSIONS. For his efforts in

purveying day the Grant treeffull retail price per gallon over U-FILL'FR
The time of the commission of one
treefull retail price per gallon over U-FILL'FR
The time of the computed of the computed

The LL court of No. is consignment whole contral per callon of the all last colds transportation cost.

1254P1353

mm 125 AP 1252



Commissions earned by the OPERATOR shall be delivered to or mailed to the OPERATOR by the tenth of the month for the month immediately preceeding, provided the OPERATOR has fully complied with his obligations in this agreement.

PARAGRAPH 19 - SUPPLY: It is clearly understood and agreed to by the parties to this agreement that U-FILL'ER-UP, INC. will supply the OPERATOR gasoline on a best effort basis and in the event U-FILL'ER-UP, INC. is not able to obtain adequate gasoline to supply OPERATOR, OPERATOR agrees to hold U-FILL'ER-UP, INC. harmless.

the <u>23rd</u> day of <u>October</u>	,. 1978	
	U-FILL'ER-UP, INC	
\TTEST:	General Monager - Vice/Pr	cesi
Augistant Secretary		
R. RANDEL COBB. GUILFORD COUNTM, NO.	By Merator-Considee  Lu Thurs  Ruth W. Phillips	
COMM. EXPIRES MAY, 17, 1983	J. C. REVDING Individually and T/A	
	5 POINTS TRADING POST	
ATTIST:	or	

ME 125 4P 1353

NORTH CAROLINA STATE OF CUTTEOED COUNTY OF \_ R. RANDEL COBB \_\_\_, a Notary Public of GUILFORD COUNTY County certify that RUTH W. PHILLIPS J. C. REDDING and personally appeared before me this day and signed the foregoing document. Witness my hand and Notarial Seal this the \_ OCTOBER , R. RANDEL COBB MOTARY PUBLIC COMM EXPIRES MAX UZ 1983 Notary Public My Commission Expires:

3 · 1254: 1358

18K | 254P | 354

••	STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA
	COUNTY OF GUILFORD
	This 23rd day of October 1978 parsonally came
	This 23rd day of October 1978, personally came before me R. Randel Cobb , a Notary Public, for said
	County <u>E. T. Gillespie</u> who being duly sworn says that he
	is the General Manager of U-Fill'er-Up, Inc.
	and that the seal affixed to the annexed instrument in writing is the
	corporate seal of the company, and that said writing was signed and
	sealed by him in behalf of said corporation by its authority duly given.
	And the said <u>E. T. Gillespie</u> acknowledged the said writing
	to be act and deed of said corporation.
	Witness my hand and notaginal sea tons
	(Notarial Seal) SUICEORD COUNTY NO NOTARY PUBLIC
	May 1105 & Cando Colo
٠,	My Commission Expires: Notary Public Notary Public
	**********************************
1	
	STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA
	COLDINAL OF CHILDODD
	COUNTY OF GUILFORD
	This 23rd day of October 1978, personally came
	before me R. Randel Cobb , a Notary Public, for said
	County Sally A. Wilmore who being duly sworn says that he
	is the Assistant Secretary of U-Fill'er-Up, Inc.
	and that the seal affixed to the annexed instrument in writing is the
	corporate seal of the company, and that said writing was signed and
	sealed by him in behalf of said corporation by its authority duly given.
	And the said Sally A. Wilmore acknowledged the said writing
	to be act and deed of said corporation.
	Witness my hand and notarial seal.
	(Notarial Seal)
	My Commission Expires: May 17,1983 Alandol Sell
	My Commission Expires: Notary Public
	NOTALY PUBLIC
	R. RANDEL COBB
21 N	EULEORD COUNTY: NG
,	MOTARY PUBLIC
	COMM. EXPIRES MAY 17, 1983

125471354.

HK 1254P 1355